
 

Non-Standard Contract Coversheet        Revised 3/14/19 

 

THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Real Estate Services Department 
 

Department Contract Representative  Terry W. Thompson, Director 

Telephone Number (909) 387-5000 

 
Contractor  GTP Acquisition Partners II, LLC 

Contractor Representative Austin Sniezek 

Telephone Number (781) 926-4760 

Contract Term 1/1/2016 – 8/31/2028 

Original Contract Amount $175,805.00 

Amendment Amount $484,958.00 

Total Contract Amount $660,763.00 

Cost Center 1200304020 

GRC/PROJ/JOB No. 54002055 

Internal Order No.       

 
 

Briefly describe the general nature of the contract:  
 
This amendment provides for the addition of four antennas to the 
existing County antenna array on the GTP-owned tower, the placement of 
a County-owned equipment shelter, at Crossman Peak located near Lake 
Havasu City, AZ, the extension of the existing term for two years, from 
September 1, 2026 through August 31, 2028 and the addition of three five-
year automatic options to extend the term of the license agreement.  The 
License fee paid to GTP will increase by $66,259.68 for a total initial 
annual license fee of $89,050.08 with 3% annual increases.  The County 
will also pay a generator fee of $3,600 per year with both fees 
commencing October 1, 2023. 

 
 
 
FOR COUNTY USE ONLY 

Approved as to Legal Form   Reviewed for Contract Compliance   Reviewed/Approved by Department 

►   Please see Signature Page   ►   ► 

John Tubbs II, Deputy County Counsel      Lyle Ballard, Real Property Manager, RESD 

Date    Date    Date  

 

 

Contract Number 
06-841 A-2 

 
SAP Number 

      


